Race Date
June 25, 22

Overall
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Name
Austin Wojcik
Zarek Sierazy
Drew Carpenter
Cadan Johnston
James Kyle
Alejandra Sierazy
Peyton Grizzard
Dean Lanter
Abigail Parkerson
Shannon Campbell
Roger Taylor
Patrick Cosgrove
Payton Leady
Michele Parnell
Mary Beth Casarez
Nicholas Perkins
Poppy Carden
Bette Hagerty
Xander Sierazy
Suzanne Mahaffey
Addison Waddell
Peggy Tuzinski
Gracelynn Taylor
Joe Hudak
lan Bowen
Angie Rushing
Marc Piazza
Steve Kearney
Paul Schumann
Eric Nelson
Evan Campbell
Jim Boo
Jennifer Newell
Hunter Rushing
Dana Huwig
Colleen Minch
Robert Hays
Lauren Hays
Stephanie Betts
Jeffrey Nelson

Sue Brown Nickerson

Tom Hutmacher
Rick Price
Amanda Popovich
Kathy Hilbrich
Megan Waddell
Valerie Pendergast

2022 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

City

Saint John IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Porter IN
Highland IN
Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Orland Hills 1L
Crown Point IN
Porter IN
Playa Del Rey CA
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN

Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Lowell IN
Chesterton IN
Hobart IN
Chesterton IN

Portage IN
Casper WY
Portage IN

Portage IN
Hobart IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Granger IN
Granger IN
Hobart IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Highland IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Michigan City IN
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
53 16
16 14
1 17
21 16
64 58
15 16
44 57
65 48
39 21
83 39
43 43
24 54
80 16
67 48
37 40
41 57
45 49
63 63
17 12
69 56
86 15
31 51
50 7
52 67
82 45
28 44
3 41
73 73
60 47
59 50
2 15
74 61
1 38
14 14
81 41
23 55
36 38
35 36
72 34
56 42
47 61
40 74
13 66
30 36
32 68
9970 36
71 38
1
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Open
13-19
13-19
13-19
55-59
Open
55-59
45-49
20-24
35-39
40-44
50-54
13-19
45-49
40-44
55-59
45-49
60-64
1-12
55-59
13-19
50-54
1-12
65-69
45-49
40-44
40-44
70-99
45-49
50-54
13-19
60-64
35-39
13-19
40-44
55-59
35-39
35-39
30-34
40-44
60-64
70-99
65-69
35-39
65-69
35-39
35-39

Time Pace
17:03.7 5:30/M
17:08.9 5:32/M
18:56.9 6:07/M
19:56.9 6:26/M
20:05.9 6:29/M
21:01.9 6:47/M
21:12.4 6:50/M
23:08.2 7:28/M
23:40.7 7:38/M
24:04.2 7:46/M
24:09.6 7:48/M
24:19.4 7:51/M
24:27.5 7:53/IM
24:46.6 8:00/M
25:07.2 8:06/M
25:34.5 8:15/M
25:41.4 8:17/M
25:57.9 8:23/M
26:02.2 8:24/M
26:31.3 8:33/M
26:43.5 8:37/M
26:55.1 8:41/M
27:36.2 8:54/M
27:38.3 8:55/M
27:41.1 8:56/M
27:44.6 8:57/M
27:48.7 8:58/M
28:14.4 9:07/M
28:21.6 9:09/M
28:28.1 9:11/M
28:54.8 9:20/M
29:05.2 9:23/M
29:06.6 9:23/IM
29:17.7 9:27/M
29:19.2 9:27/M
29:28.6 9:31/M
29:34.9 9:33/M
29:35.4 9:33/M
30:00.4 9:41/M
30:16.1 9:46/M
30:26.5 9:49/M
30:55.4 9:59/M
31:05.7 10:02/M
31:08.4 10:03/M
31:25.9 10:08/M
32:40.4 10:32/M
33:27.4 10:48/M
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2022 Footloose 5K

Race Date

June 25, 22 Overall Finish List

5K Run

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
48 Alec Hauck Valparaiso IN 34 24 M 1. 20-24 33:50.3 10:55/M
49 Kelli Canul Valparaiso IN 33 22 F 2: 20-24 33:50.3 10:55/M
50 Madison Myers Valparaiso IN 78 11 F 2: 112 35:26.1 11:26/M
51 Richella Sierazy Chesterton IN 18 9 F 3. 1-12 36:08.1 11:39/M
52 Eileen Torres Chesterton IN 19 38 F 6: 35-39 36:28.1 11:46/M
53 Ocean Torres Chesterton IN 20 6 F 4: 1-12 36:30.6 11:47/M
54 Kelly Carpenter Chesterton IN 12 44 F 4: 40-44 36:44.1 11:51/M
55 Jessica Thompson Burns Harbor IN 85 38 F 7. 35-39 36:48.8 11:53/M
56 Shareen Rador Valparaiso IN 22 49 F 3: 45-49 37:26.5 12:05/M
57 Judith Warren Oak Park IL 42 61 F 3: 60-64 37:43.8 12:10/M
58 Tony Butler South Bend IN 75 42 M 4: 40-44 37:57.4 12:15/M
59 Polly Theising Valparaiso IN 46 72 F 1: 70-99 41:05.2 13:15/M
60 Brandon Popovich Highland IN 29 38 M 3: 35-39 41:19.6 13:20/M
61 Dee Piotrowski Hanna IN 61 51 F 2: 50-54 42:04.1 13:34/M
62 Di Younce Hanna IN 62 51 F 3: 50-54 42:04.1 13:34/M
63 Krissy Lally Valparaiso IN 9 40 F 5: 40-44 42:35.5 13:44/M
64 Brandon Lally Valparaiso IN 10 42 M 5: 40-44 42:35.7 13:44/M
65 Judy Bartels La Porte IN 68 59 F 3: 55-59 42:45.9 13:48/M
66 Aimee Monik Porter IN 6 42 F 6: 40-44 43:30.5 14:02/M
67 Shannon Donnelly Chesterton IN 5 41 F 7: 40-44 43:31.1 14:02/M
68 JEzell 84 76 M 3: 70-99 44:54.2 14:29/M
69 Jack Kashak Chesterton IN 38 74 M 4: 70-99 47:13.9 15:14/M
70 Diane Hudak Lowell IN 51 63 F 4: 60-64 48:25.1 15:37/M
71 Jason White 66 50 M 3: 50-54 48:47.9 15:45/M
72 Tracey Dibble Porter IN 25 51 F 4: 50-54 50:04.9 16:09/M
73 Duane Dibble Chesterton IN 27 52 M 4: 50-54 50:05.3 16:09/M
74 Jean Range Chesterton IN 58 64 F 5: 60-64 50:12.4 16:12/M
75 Peter Klaeser Chesterton IN 70 65 M 3: 65-69 52:32.3 16:57/M
76  Phillip Dietrich 87 42 M 6: 40-44 52:38.3 16:59/M
77 Payton Myers Valparaiso IN 79 8 M 2: 1-12 53:05.4 17:08/M
78 Jennifer Myers Valparaiso IN 77 43 F 8: 40-44 53:06.8 17:08/M
79 David Ralston Hammond IN 54 77 M 5: 70-99 54:36.7 17:37/M
80 Jackie Nelson Chesterton IN 55 45 F 4: 45-49 56:00.5 18:04/M
81 Sloane Nelson Chesterton IN 57 9 F 5. 1-12 56:00.8 18:04/M
82 Dietrich Jennifer 88 44 F 9: 40-44 1:00:49.6 19:37/M
83 Shoshanna Kipper South Bend IN 76 43 F 10: 40-44 1:01:49.1 19:57/M
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